PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hiroshi NOJIMA	05/21/2007
Yasuyuki KITA	05/23/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE NEW INDUSTRY RESEARCH ORGANIZATION	
Street Address:	1-5-2, Minatojima-minamimachi, Chuo-ku	
City:	Kobe	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	6500047	

Name:	OSAKA UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	1-1, Yamadaoka, Suita-shi	
City:	Osaka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	5650871	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11718361

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)544-2934

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-544-2934

Email: khahn@hkpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kirk Hahn

Address Line 1: 14431 Holt Avenue

Address Line 4: Santa Ana, CALIFORNIA 92705

PATENT REEL: 019509 FRAME: 0287

500307710

OP \$40.00 '

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TSU-011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIRK HAHN
Total Attachments: 1 source=TSU011-ASSIGN#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 019509 FRAME: 0288

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hiroshi Nojima and Yasuyuki Kita (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") represent and warrant that they are the sole owners of the entire right, title, and interest to certain new and useful improvements for which ASSIGNOR has filed an application for Letters Patents in the United States (hereinafter "the APPLICATION"):

International Application No. PCT/JP2005/020089

International Filing Date
November 1, 2005

Title

Multimeric Oleamide Derivative Having Connexin-26 Inhibiting Potency and Use Thereof in Cancer Therapy, etc.

WHEREAS, The New Industry Research Organization (at 1-5-2, Minatojima-minamimachi, Chuo-ku, Kobeshi, Hyogo 6500047 Japan) and Osaka University (at 1-1, Yamadaoka, Suita-shi, Osaka 5650871 Japan) (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") desire to purchase the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to ASSIGNOR, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby further acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under the said improvements, and the said Patents and all Patents that may be granted thereon, and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for said improvements or for the said Patents in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements and all Letters Patents resulting from the Patents to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said Patents before or after issuance;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Patents immediately upon becoming aware of those facts, and that it will testify in any legal proceeding involving any of the Patents, will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and will generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to obtain and enforce the Patents in all countries.

Name Printed: Hiroshi Nojima

Date: May 21 th 2007

Name Printed: Yasuyuki Kita

Date: May 23. 2007